

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT OFFICER (ROADS) JAMSHORO



Phone No: 0223-871165 No: DOR/TC/G-55/**451/2010**Jamshoro Dated: **03/05/2010**

NOTICE INVITING TENDERS

Sealed Tenders on B-I tender form are invited from the interested Firms / Agencies / Contractors under SPP Rules-2010 for the following works:-

Sr,	Name of Schemes / Sector	Estimate	Earnest	Tender	Time of
No:		Cost (M)	Money	Fee	Completion
01	M&R Road from Indus High Way to Bhanban (Talib Shah	0.500 (M)	10000	500	02 Months
	Road Mile 0/0-0/1+330				
02	M&R Road from Indus High Way to Karampur Mile 0/0-2/0	0.500 (M)	10000	500	02 Months
03	M&R Road from Bubak to Shah Bukhari Road Mile 2/0-5/6 I/C	0.300 (M)	6000	500	02 Months
	Masonry Structure				
04	M&R Road from Indus High Way to Absani	0.300 (M)	6000	500	02 Months
05	M&R Road from Bhan Talti to Bukera	0.300 (M)	6000	500	02 Months
06	M&R Bubak Absani Road to Nangar Khan Brohi	0.400 (M)	8000	500	02 Months
07	M&R Road from Bubak Sabeel Road to Haji Alam Jahejo Road	0.3549 (M)	7100	500	02 Months
	Mile 0/0-0/6				
08	M&R of Road from Karo Khaho Road to Syed Fateh	0.600 (M)	12000	500	02 Months
	Muhammad Shah Bukhari Mile 0/0-0/6 (I.P)				
09	M&R / Earth Filing of Approaches of R.C.C Crosses at Various	0.400 (M)	8000	500	02 Months
	Points in Main Road Khuda Ki Basti				
10	M&R of Road of Khuda Ki Basti No: 04 Kotri Mile 0/0-0/1	0.400 (M)	8000	500	02 Months
11	M&R of Road from Multani to Mama Mushtaque Siddique	0.500 (M)	10000	500	02 Months
	House Daryaabad Colony Kotri				
12	M&R Road from Indus High Way to Village Saeed Gopang	0.500 (M)	10000	500	02 Months
	Jama Masjid U/C Khuda Ki Basti				
13	M&R of Road from Health Dispensary via Irfan Book Depot	0.8885 (M)	17800	500	02 Months
	Government Shahbaz Primary School Bihar Colony Kotri				
14	M&R of Road from I.High Way to Budhapur Mile 2/7-3/1 (I.P	0.800 (M)	16000	500	02 Months
15	M&R of Road from Uner Pur to Budhapur Mile 2/0-2/6 (I.P)	0.300 (M)	6000	500	02 Months
16	Construction of Road C.C Block from Jhangara Bhandhani to	0.500 (M)	10000/-	500/-	06 Months
	Sardar Yar Muhammad Rind to Nar Village at Mile 0/0-				
	0/0+595 (0.181 KM) Taluka Sehwan (MPA Programme)				

Tender will be issued to the contractors on payment of cost of printing and providing documents shown above (non-Refundable) upto **21.05.2010** from the office of undersigned. Tender will be received back upto **21.05.2010** at 01:00 PM and will be opened on same day at 03:00 PM in presence of Contractor or their representative who wish to remain present before committee, comprises over the Executive District Officer (Works & Services) Department, Jamshoro, District Officer Roads (Works & Services) Department Jamshoro.

Conditional Tender / Tenders not with the Call Deposit from any recognized Bank in Pakistan equal to 2% of the bid will not be

entertained.

Blank Tender forms / description of work / scheme can be had from the office of the undersigned on any working day.

The procuring agency may reject all or any bids subject to the relevant provision of SPP Rules" 2010. In case of no response the issue and opening date of Tender will be as under:-

Second Attempt Tender will be issued up to 24.05.2010 at 1:00 PM received and opened on 24.05.2010 3:00 PM.

Note: This NIT can be seen on Sindh Government Web Site at www.sindh.gov.pk/

Note: This NIT can be seen on PPRA Web Site at www.pprasindh.gov.pk

(Engr: Muhammad Anwar Baloch)
DISTRICT OFFICER ROADS
JAMSHORO

- 1. The Secretary to Government of Sindh Information Technology Department, 1st Floor Sindh Secretariat No. 06, Karachi, for information and necessary action.
- 2. The Managing Director Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority, Services General Administration & Co-ordination Department, Barrack No. 08, Sindh Secretariat no.04-A, Court Road Karachi, for information and necessary action
- 3. The Director Information Advertisement, Public Relation Department, Government of Sindh Block-96 Sindh Secretariat Building Karachi with six spare copy for publication of insertion in three leading news papers i.e Urdu, English, Sindh.
- 4. The District Co-Ordination Officer Jamshoro for information.
- 5. The Executive District Officer Works & Services) Jamshoro for information with a request to kindly regularized the action taken by the undersigned in the interest of Public Service.
- 6. The Administrator Officer to Zila Nazim, District Jamshoro for information.
- 7. The Executive District Officer _____(All) Jamshoro for information & wide publicity
- 8. The District Officer _____(All) Jamshoro for information & wide publicity.
- 9. The Deputy District Officer _____(All) Jamshoro for information & wide publicity
- 10. Copy to Notice Board.

(Engr: Muhammad Anwar Baloch)
DISTRICT OFFICER ROADS
JAMSHORO